5

:H \$115,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mophie, LLC		l12/01/2010 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mophie, Inc.		
Street Address:	2850 Red Hill Ave. Suite 128		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92705		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77348524	M
Serial Number:	77348530	M
Registration Number:	3681444	M
Registration Number:	3681443	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)923-2967

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619.744.2219

Email: mhdonovan@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Hon Donovan

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 900
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F5555-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Hon Donovan

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0510

900185970

Signature:	/Michelle Hon Donovan/				
Date:	03/09/2011				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment Mophie LL - Mophie Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Mophie LL - Mophie Inc#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment of trademark (hereinafter "Trademark Assignment"), effective December 1, 2010 is by and between Mophie LLC (formerly mStation Audio, LLC) a Michigan limited liability company, ("Assignor") and Mophie, Inc., a California corporation having an address of 2850 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 128, Santa Ana, California 92705 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof (hereinafter "Marks");

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date
M stylized	77/348,530	N/A	December 10, 2007
M and design	77/348,524	N/A	December 10, 2007
M stylized	77/977,641	3681444	December 10, 2007
M and design	77/977,640	3681443	December 10, 2007

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the business and the good will of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Marks have been used:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Mark, the registration thereof, and all rights and privileges under each of the Mark, including the right to renew and otherwise prosecute the registration of each of the Mark, in the United States, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement in the United States, and throughout the world.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Mark, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Mark and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

DM2\2574633.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0512 This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors, heirs and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Mophie, LLC

Name: Shawn Dougherty

Title: Managing Member

2